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IN THE SUPRME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DARWYN ROSS YOWELL,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NO. 83577

JOINT APPENDIX TO APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF VOL IV

MATTHEW PENNELL AARON FORD
Elko County Public Defender Nevada Attorney General
569 Court Street (Physical Address) 100 North Carson Street
571 Idaho Street (Mailing Address) Carson City, NV 89701
Elko, NV 89801 NV Bar Number 7704
NV Bar Number 13298

Attorney for Appellant
TYLER J. INGRAM
Elko County District Attorney
540 Court Street
Second Floor
Elko, NV 89801
NV Bar Number 11819

CHAD THOMPSON
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Elko County District Attorney
540 Court Street
Second Floor
Elko, NV 89801
NV Bar Number 10248

Attorneys for Respondent

Electronically Filed
Feb 01 2022 02:30 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83577   Document 2022-03398
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The Appellant, DARWYN ROSS YOWELL, by his attorney,

MATTHEW PENNELL, of the Elko County Public Defender's Office, and

Respondent, THE STATE OF NEVADA, by its attorney, CHAD B.

THOMPSON, appends herewith the following exhibits in support of the Joint

Appendix:

1. Criminal Complaint filed June 15, 2020………………………….1-8

2. Criminal Information filed August 21, 2020…………………11-15

3. Judgement of Conviction filed September13, 2021.……....112-114

4. Memorandum of Temporary Assignment filed March 21, 2021...108

5. Motion for Guidance from the Court filed Dec 1, 2021….….105-107

6. Motion to Transmit Marked Exhibit………………………...967-969

7. Notice of Appeal filed September 28, 2021………………...115-116

8. Order Binding Over filed August 18, 2020 …………………….9-10

9. Order for Commitment filed June 17, 2021…………………109-111

10. Order to Transmit Marked Exhibit………………………………970

11. Pretrial Order filed November 10, 2021……………………100-104

12. Transcript of Preliminary Hearing filed September 25, 2020... 16-99

13. Transcript of Trial Volume 1 filed November 18, 2021…..117-367

14. Transcript of Trial Volume 2 Filed November 18, 2021…368-669

15. Transcript of Trial Volume 3 Filed November 18, 2021…670-857

16. Transcript of Trial Volume 4 Filed Nov 18, 2021………..858-966
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 31st day of January, 2022.

MATTHEW PENNELL
ELKO CO. PUBLIC DEFENDER
571 Idaho Street (Mailing Address)
Elko, Nevada 89801

By: ___________________________
MATTHEW PENNELL
Public Defender
Nevada Bar Number 13298
mpennell@elkocountynv.net

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 31st day of January, 2022.

TYLER J. INGRAM
ELKO CO. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
571 Idaho Street (Mailing Address)
Elko, Nevada 89801

By: ___________________________
CHAD B. THOMPSON
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar Number 10248
cthompson@elkocountynv.net



4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of NRAP 25, that I am an
employee of the Elko County Public Defender’s Office, and that on the
_____ day of 31ST January 2022, I electronically filed a copy of the
foregoing, Appendix to Appellant’s Fast Track Statement, and the following
parties have consented to receive electronic filings in this matter:

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
Supreme Court Building

201 S Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4702

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
100 N. Carson Street

Carson City, NV 89701-4717

CHAD THOMPSON
ELKO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

540 Court Street
Elko NV 89801

_________________________

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of NRAP 25, that I am an
employee of the Elko County Public Defender’s Office, and that on the 31st

day of January, 2022, I mailed and postage prepaid, a copy of the foregoing
Appendix to Appellant’s Fast Track Statement to the following:

DARWYN R. YOWELL #1249369
SDCC

P.O. Box 208
Indian Springs NV 89070

_________________________
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